
FILED 6/2/2022 
DOCUMENT NO. 03356-2022 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Petition for rate increase by Florida 
City Gas. 

DOCKET NO.: 20220069-GU 

FILED: June 2, 2022 

NOTICE OF INTERVENTION 

Pursuant to Section 350.0611 , Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and 

through Richard Gentry, Public Counsel, serve their Notice of Intervention in this docket. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Isl Richard Gentry 
Richard Gentry 
Public Counsel 

Mary A. Wessling 
Associate Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No. 093590 

Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street 
Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 

Attorneys for the Citizens 
of the State of Florida 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET NO. 20220069-GU 

 
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 

by electronic mail on this 2nd day of June 2022, to the following: 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 

     /s/Mary A. Wessling 
Mary A. Wessling 
Associate Public Counsel 
Wessling.Mary@leg.state.fl.us 

 
   

Kurt Howard 
Florida City Gas 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach FL 33408 
kurt.howard@nexteraenergy.com 

Florida Power & Light Company 
Christopher T. Wright/Joel Baker 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach FL 33408 
christopher.wright@fpl.com 
joel.baker@fpl.com 

Gunster Law Firm 
Beth Keating 
215 South Monroe St., Suite 601 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
bkeating@gunster.com 

Matthew Jones/Walter Trierweiler 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.  
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
Office of General Counsel 
mjones@psc.state.fl.us 
wtrierwe@psc.state.fl.us 
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